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NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 
CASE NO.  2:23-cv-0075  

LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P. 
REBECCA A. PETERSON (241858) 
ROBERT K. SHELQUIST 
100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Telephone: (612) 339-6900 
Facsimile: (612) 339-0981 
E-mail: rapeterson@locklaw.com 
             rkshelquist@locklaw.com 
 

Counsel for Plaintiff and the Classes 
(Additional Counsel listed on Signature Page) 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

Trudy Bellinger, on behalf of herself 
and all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

vs. 
 
Trader Joe’s Company, 
 

Defendant. 
 

 CASE NO.  2:23-cv-0075 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE 
 
 

  
 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Trudy 

Bellinger submits this Notice of Voluntary Dismissal Without Prejudice with respect 

to her Complaint.  Defendant Trader Joe’s Company has not served an answer or 

Case 2:23-cv-00075-DSF-AS   Document 19   Filed 01/17/23   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:72



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 2 
 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 
CASE NO.  2:23-cv-0075 

 

motion for summary judgment.  The case can be closed, and the parties shall bear 

their own attorneys’ fees and costs. 

Dated:  January 17, 2023 LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P. 
 
 
By:  s/ Rebecca A. Peterson    
Rebecca A. Peterson (241858)  
Robert K. Shelquist* 
100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Telephone: (612) 339-6900  
Fax: (612) 339-0981 
rkshelquist@locklaw.com 
rapeterson@locklaw.com 
 

 GEORGE GESTEN MCDONALD, PLLC 
Lori G. Feldman* 
102 Half Moon Bay Drive 
Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520 
Telephone: (917) 983-9321 
LFeldman@4-Justice.com 
 

 GEORGE GESTEN MCDONALD, PLLC 
David J. George* 
Brittany L. Brown* 
9897 Lake Worth Road, Suite #302 
Lake Worth, FL 33467 
Telephone: (561) 232-6002 
DGeorge@4-Justice.com 
BBrown@4-justice.com 
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 GUSTAFSON GLUEK PLLC 
Daniel E. Gustafson* 
Catherine Sung-Yun K. Smith* 
Shashi Gowda 
120 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600  
Minneapolis, MN 55402  
Telephone: (612) 333-8844  
Facsimile: (612) 339-6622  
dgustafson@gustafsongluek.com 
csmith@gustafsongluek.com 
sgowda@gustafsongluek.com 
 

 WEXLER BOLEY & ELGERSMA LLP 
Kenneth A. Wexler* 
Kara A. Elgersma* 
311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5450 
Chicago, IL 60606  
Telephone: (312) 346-2222  
Facsimile: (312) 346-0022  
kaw@wbe-llp.com 
kae@wbe-llp.com 
 

 BARRACK, RODOS & BACINE 
Stephen R. Basser (121590) 
600 West Broadway, Suite 900 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone: (619) 230-0800 
Facsimile: (619) 230-1874 
sbasser@barrack.com 
 
Proposed Co-Class Counsel 
 
*Pro hac vice forthcoming 
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